
Offce Order (Confidential) No. 25 

SL. No. 

12 

In supercession of earlier Office Order (Confidential) No. 24 dated 04-09-2025, the 

competent authority is pleased to confirm the following eleven (|1) officials in their respective 

posts mentioned, with effect from the date noted against each: 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

OMce of the Directo General of Andit, (entral, Kolkata 

Govt of India Press Building (East Wing). 

8, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata -700 001 

22. 

Name & Employee 
ID 

Ms. Tanima Das 

(WBKLV4011390) 

Shri Soham 
Majumdar 

(WBKLV4011412) 

Shri Ravi Bhushan 

Kumar Singh 
(WBKLV4011409) 

Shri Anish Kumar 

(WBKLV401 1401) 

Shri Sayantan 
Acharya 

(WBKLV4011397) 

Shri Devasheesh 

Gupta 
(WBKLV4011406) 

Shri Sutanu Sarkar 
(WBKLV4011400) 

Ms. Pooja Biswas 
(WBKLV4011398) 

Indinn Adit AYd AccoMnte TDepartment 

Ms. Khushboo 

Kumari 
(WBKLV4011403) 

Shri Ayan Das 
(WBKLV4011414) 

Shri Pratim Das 
(WBKLV4011393) 

Post in 
which to 

be 
confirmed 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Auditor 

Date of 
posting in 

the present 

Auditor 

cadre 

02-09-2022 

17-04-2023 

05-04-2023 

10-03-2023 

Auditor 14-03-2023 

03-03-2023 

Date of 

joining 
this office 

02-09-2022 

07-08-2023 

01-11-2021 

05-04-2023 

13-03-2023 13-03-2023 29-07-2025 

Date: 16-09-2025 

02-03-2023 02-03-2023 29-07-2025 

17-04-2023 29-07-2025 

15-03-2023 15-03-2023 29-07-2025 

Date of 
successful 

completion of 
probation 

29-07-2025 

04-04-2025 

10-03-2023 29-07-2025 

09-01-2023 

(On Mutual 
Transfer) 

Date from 

which to be 

confirmed 

30-07-2025 

08-01-2025 

30-07-2025 

05-04-2025 

30-07-2025 

30-07-2025 

03-03-2023 29-07-2025 30-07-2025 

30-07-2025 

14-03-2023 29-07-2025 30-07-2025 

30-07-2025 

07-08-2023 06-08-2025 07-08-2025 

09-01-2025 



In respect of the officials mentioned in the SI. No. 1,5, 6, and 9, confirmation regarding 
the authenticity of the documents pertaining to cducational qualifications is yet to be received 

from the respective issuing authorities. An adverse verification report received from the 

certificate issuing authorities, if any, will be subject to further departmental action as per extant 

rules. 

3. This issues with the approval of the Deputy Director (Administration) 

Hindi Version follows. 
No. Confdl./C/Confirmation/2025/456-463 
Copy to: 

1 
2 

3 

5. 
6 
7 
8 

Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.) 

Service Book of the officials) 
Sr. Audit Officer (Ent.) (With a request to make necessary entries in the respective 

Sr. Audit Officer (Pen. & Trg.) 
Sr. Audit Officer (ITRA-Cordn) 
Sr. Audit Officer (OAD-Cordn) 

Sr. Audit Oficer (Co& 

Sr. Audit Officer (CRAD-HQ) 

Date: 16-09-2025 

Sr. Audit Officer (1T Cell) (for uploading on the website and all circulation) 

Persons concerned 

Sr. Audit Officer (Contidéntial) 
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