

भाउतीय तेशावरीक्षा एवं तेशा विभाग

Indian Andit and Accounts Department महानिदेशक, तेऱ्या पर्गक्षा का कार्यात्म, केंद्रीय, कोलकाता Office of the Director General of Audit, Central, Kolkata

Govt. of India Press Building (East Wing), 8, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata -700 001



Date: 16-09-2025

Office Order (Confidential) No. 25

In supercession of earlier Office Order (Confidential) No. 24 dated 04-09-2025, the competent authority is pleased to confirm the following eleven (11) officials in their respective posts mentioned, with effect from the date noted against each:

Sl. No.	Name & Employee ID	Post in which to be confirmed	Date of posting in the present cadre	Date of joining this office	Date of successful completion of probation	Date from which to be confirmed
12.	Ms. Tanima Das (WBKLV4011390)	Auditor	02-09-2022	02-09-2022	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
13.	Shri Soham Majumdar (WBKLV4011412)	Auditor	17-04-2023	17-04-2023	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
14.	Shri Ravi Bhushan Kumar Singh (WBKLV4011409)	Auditor	05-04-2023	05-04-2023	04-04-2025	05-04-2025
15.	Shri Anish Kumar (WBKLV4011401)	Auditor	13-03-2023	13-03-2023	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
16.	Shri Sayantan Acharya (WBKLV4011397)	Auditor	02-03-2023	02-03-2023	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
17.	Shri Devasheesh Gupta (WBKLV4011406)	Auditor	15-03-2023	15-03-2023	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
18.	Shri Sutanu Sarkar (WBKLV4011400)	Auditor	10-03-2023	10-03-2023	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
19.	Ms. Pooja Biswas (WBKLV4011398)	Auditor	03-03-2023	03-03-2023	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
20.	Ms. Khushboo Kumari (WBKLV4011403)	Auditor	14-03-2023	14-03-2023	29-07-2025	30-07-2025
21.	Shri Ayan Das (WBKLV4011414)	Auditor	07-08-2023	07-08-2023	06-08-2025	07-08-2025
22.	Shri Pratim Das (WBKLV4011393)	Auditor	01-11-2021	(On Mutual Transfer)	08-01-2025	09-01-2025

- In respect of the officials mentioned in the Sl. No. 1, 5, 6, and 9, confirmation regarding 2. the authenticity of the documents pertaining to educational qualifications is yet to be received from the respective issuing authorities. An adverse verification report received from the certificate issuing authorities, if any, will be subject to further departmental action as per extant rules.
- This issues with the approval of the Deputy Director (Administration) 3.

Sr. Audit Officer (Confident

Date: 16-09-2025

Hindi Version follows.

No. Confdl./C/Confirmation/2025/456-463

Copy to:-

1. Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.)

- Sr. Audit Officer (Entt.) (With a request to make necessary entries in the respective 2. Service Book of the officials)
- Sr. Audit Officer (Pen. & Trg.) 3.
- Sr. Audit Officer (ITRA-Cordn) 4.
- Sr. Audit Officer (OAD-Cordn) 5.
- Sr. Audit Officer (CRAD-HQ) 6.
- Sr. Audit Officer (IT Cell) (for uploading on the website and all circulation) 7.

Persons concerned 8.